JULY 2024

ACTIVITIES
PROGRAMME

Independent Residents
Ngaio Marsh Village
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Week One
Monday 01 July

09:30 am Knitting Group
[1:45 am Out &About - Five Stags Rangiora ™
01:00 pm Podiatry Service - Patricia M Stowell

Village Bar
Village Centre
Beauty Room at the Village

Tuesday 02 July

09:30 am Triple A Circuit

10:30 am Triple A Functional

01:00 pm Outdoor Bowls

01:00 pm Shopping Trip

01:45 pm Line Dancing - With Vicki ™
03:15 pm Scrabble

Wednesday 03 July

Village Centre
Village Centre
Bowling Green
Village Centre
Village Centre

Dining Room

10:00 am Village Manager Cuppa & Chat
10:45 am Church Service - Anglican Service
01:00 pm Cards - 500

01:30 pm Bible Studies

02:00 pm Rummikub

Village Bar
Village Centre
Dining Room

Upstairs Serviced Apartment
Lounge

Dining Room

Thursday 04 July

Village Centre
Virtual Events
Village Centre
Village Centre
Village Centre
Village Bar

Dining Room

Village Centre
Village Centre
Village Centre
Village Bar

Village Centre

10:30 am Singing Group - Sing along at the Piano

[1:30 am Online Art Class

01:30 pm Yoga - Blissful Yoga with Zoe ™

03:00 pm Entertainer- Chris Williams

04:00 pm Happy Hour

05:00 pm Village Host

05:30 pm Bridge

09:30 am Triple A Circuit

10:30 am Triple A Functional

03:00 pm Guest Speaker - Councilor Victoria Henstock ™
04:00 pm Village Host - Friday Drinks

05:30 pm Movie - Mrs Harris Goes to Paris (Drama Comedy)
KEY: - Featured Event. $ - Paid events. ™ - Need RSVP

See the village copy of this months' Featured Events to find out more about the activities.
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Saturday 06 July

01:00 pm Indoor Bowls Village Centre
01:00 pm Outdoor Bowls Bowling Green
04:00 pm Village Host Village Bar
05:00 pm Quiz Village Bar
07:00 pm Live Game Coverage - All Blacks vs England Village Centre
Sunday 07 July

[2:00 am Sunday Dining $19.00 ™ Dining Room
01:30 pm Movie - Mrs Harris goes to Paris (Drama Comedy) Village Centre
04:00 pm Housie - Called by Helen Grofski Dining Room
Week Two

Monday 08 July

09:30 am Knitting Group Village Bar
12:15 pm Out & About - Cobb & Co Cranford Street ™ Village Centre

09:30 am Triple A Circuit Village Centre
10:30 am Triple A Functional Village Centre
01:00 pm Outdoor Bowls Bowling Green
01:00 pm Shopping Trip Village Centre
01:45 pm Line Dancing - With Vicki ™ Village Centre
03:15 pm Scrabble Dining Room

Wednesday 10 July

10:00 am Gardening Group - With Janet & Brian Lovelock Village Bar

01:00 pm Cards - 500 Dining Room

01:30 pm Enhanced Activities Programme Focus Group Village Bar

01:30 pm Bible Studies Upstairs Serviced Apartment
Lounge

02:00 pm Rummikub Dining Room

Thursday |1 July

10:30 am Singing Group - Sing along at the Piano Village Centre
01:30 pm Yoga - Blissful Yoga with Zoe ™ Village Centre
03:00 pm Entertainer - Phil Chapman Village Centre
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04:00 pm Happy Hour Village Centre

05:00 pm Village Host Village Bar
05:30 pm Bridge Dining Room
09:30 am Triple A Circuit Village Centre
10:30 am Triple A Functional Village Centre
04:00 pm Village Host - Friday Drinks Village Bar
05:30 pm Movie - Mona Lisa Smile - Drama, Social Issue Village Centre

Saturday 13 July

10:00 am Bookclub Dining Room
01:00 pm Indoor Bowls Village Centre
01:00 pm Outdoor Bowls Bowling Green
04:00 pm Village Host Village Bar
05:00 pm Quiz Village Bar
07:00 pm Live Game Coverage All Blacks v England Eden Park Village Centre

Sunday 14 July

12:00 am Sunday Dining $19.00 ™ Dining Room

01:30 pm Movie - Mona Lisa Smile (Drama/ Social Issue) Village Centre

04:00 pm Housie - Called by Joy Mein Dining Room

Week Three

Monday |5 July

09:30 am Knitting Group Village Bar

12:00 pm Out &About - Little India Merivale Mall ™ Village Centre

01:00 pm Podiatry Service - Patricia M Stowell Beauty Room at the Village
06:00 pm Church Service - Catholic Mass Village Centre

Tuesday 16 July

09:30 am Triple A Circuit Village Centre

10:30 am Triple A Functional Village Centre

01:00 pm Outdoor Bowls Bowling Green

01:00 pm Shopping Trip Village Centre

01:45 pm Line Dancing -With Vicki ™ Village Centre

03:15 pm Scrabble Dining Room
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Wednesday |7 July

[1:30 am Tai Chi Virtual Events

01:00 pm Cards - 500 Dining Room

01:15 pm Art Class - With Maureen Johnston ™ Village Bar

01:30 pm Bible Studies Upstairs Serviced Apartment
Lounge

02:00 pm Rummikub Dining Room

05:30 pm Fine Dining $45.00 ™ Dining Room

Thursday 18 July

10:30 am Singing Group - Sing along at the Piano Village Centre
01:30 pm Yoga - Blissful Yoga with Zoe ™ Village Centre
04:00 pm Happy Hour Village Centre
05:00 pm Village Host Village Bar
05:30 pm Bridge Dining Room
09:30 am Triple A Circuit Village Centre
10:30 am Triple A Functional Village Centre
03:00 pm Memory Lane - Sharing Our Memories ™ Village Centre
04:00 pm Village Host - Friday Drinks Village Bar
05:30 pm Movie - Fisherman's Friends ( Comedy / Endearing) Village Centre

Saturday 20 July

01:00 pm Indoor Bowls Village Centre
01:00 pm Outdoor Bowls Bowling Green
04:00 pm Village Host Village Bar
05:00 pm Quiz Village Bar

Sunday 21 July

12:00 am Sunday Dining $19.00 M Dining Room

10:30 am Entertainer Showstoppers:The Showbiz Singers ™ Village Centre

01:30 pm Movie - Fisherman's Friends ( Comedy/ Endearing) Village Centre

04:00 pm Housie - Called by Nancy Murray Dining Room

Week Four

Monday 22 July

09:30 am Knitting Group Village Bar

KEY: - Featured Event.  $ - Paid events. ™ - Need RSVP Page 5

See the village copy of this months' Featured Events to find out more about the activities. Printed on 25 June 11:29 AM



10:30 am
12:15 pm

01:00 pm

Entertainer - Otis Prescott-Mason (Pianist) ™
2ut & About - Black & White Cafe,Winston Ave, Papanui

Podiatry Service - Patricia M Stowell

Village Centre
Village Centre

Beauty Room at the Village

Tuesday 23 July

09:30 am
10:30 am
01:00 pm
01:00 pm
01:45 pm
03:15 pm

Triple A Circuit

Triple A Functional
Outdoor Bowls

Shopping Trip

Line Dancing - With Vicki ™
Scrabble

Village Centre
Village Centre
Bowling Green
Village Centre
Village Centre

Dining Room

Wednesday 24 July

10:30 am
01:00 pm
01:30 pm

02:00 pm

Men's Club - with Bill ™
Cards - 500
Bible Studies

Rummikub

Village Bar
Dining Room

Upstairs Serviced Apartment
Lounge

Dining Room

Thursday 25 July

10:30 am
[1:00 am
02:00 pm
04:00 pm
05:00 pm
05:30 pm

Singing Group - Sing along at the Piano

Te Reo for Beginners

Entertainer - Harmony Singers All village

Happy Hour
Village Host
Bridge

Village Centre
Virtual Events
Village Centre
Village Centre
Village Bar

Dining Room

Friday 26 July

09:30 am Triple A Circuit Village Centre
10:30 am Olympic Themed Triple A Class Functional Village Centre
01:30 pm Movie - Ngaio Marsh Village Movie event - All residents  Village Centre
04:00 pm Village Host - Friday Drinks Village Bar

05:30 pm Movie- WhatWomen Want (Comedy, Cheeky) Village Centre

Saturday 27 July

01:00 pm Indoor Bowls Village Centre

01:00 pm Outdoor Bowls Bowling Green

04:00 pm Village Host Village Bar
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05:00 pm Quiz Village Bar

Sunday 28 July

12:00 am Sunday Dining $19.00 ™ Dining Room
01:30 pm Movie - What Women Want (Romantic -Comedy) Village Centre
04:00 pm Housie - Called by Margaret Yardley Dining Room
Week Five

Monday 29 July

09:30 am Knitting Group Village Bar
12:15 pm Out &About - Papanui Club Monday $10 burger deal ™  Village Centre

Tuesday 30 July

09:30 am Triple A Circuit Village Centre
10:30 am Triple A Functional Village Centre
01:00 pm Outdoor Bowls Bowling Green
01:00 pm Shopping Trip Village Centre
01:45 pm Line Dancing - With Vicki ™ Village Centre
03:15 pm Scrabble Dining Room

06:00 pm A night of Laughter and Fun - "It's in the Bag" ™ Village Centre

Wednesday 31 July

01:00 pm Cards - 500 Dining Room

01:30 pm Bible Studies Upstairs Serviced Apartment
Lounge

02:00 pm Rummikub Dining Room

05:15 pm Fish & Chip Night $7.00 ™ Village Centre
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